
Page 1 to 33

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020893-2024 

Contract

Community Surgery Scheme AQP for Lincolnshire

NHS Lincolnshire Integrated Care Board

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-020893

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-038c57  

Published 9 July 2024, 12:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Lincolnshire Integrated Care Board

Bridge House The Point Lions Way

Sleaford

NG34 8GG

Contact

Sophie Cashmore

Email

agem.procurementeastmids@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020893-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020893-2024
mailto:agem.procurementeastmids@nhs.net


Page 2 to 33

Region code

UKF30 - Lincolnshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.lincolnshire.icb.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.lincolnshire.icb.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.lincolnshire.icb.nhs.uk/
https://www.lincolnshire.icb.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 33

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Community Surgery Scheme AQP for Lincolnshire

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NHS Lincolnshire Integrated Care Board (referred to as the Commissioner) invited suitably
qualified and experienced providers to express their interest in delivering the Community
Surgery Scheme Service(s) under an Any Qualified Provider (AQP) framework. This contract
has been awarded based on a zero value, zero volume basis

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF30 - Lincolnshire



Page 4 to 33

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NHS Lincolnshire Integrated Care Board (referred to as the Commissioner) invited suitably
qualified and experienced providers to express their interest to deliver a Community Surgery
Scheme Service under an Any Qualified Provider (AQP) framework. NHS Arden and Greater
East Midlands CSU (AGCSU) acted as an agent for and on behalf of the Commissioner and to
support the procurement process.

The key objectives of the AQP process was to identify providers who can deliver the key aims
of the service which is to provide an accessible, comprehensive and confidential assessment
and treatment service for certain conditions which can be treated in a safe and effective way
via surgery in the community for all patients over the age of 16 (except patients referred for a
Vasectomy who need to be over the age of 18). The service covers a range of specialties
including orthopaedic, dermatology, ophthalmic, general surgery, podiatry, gynaecology and
urology.

The contract was awarded based on a zero value, zero volume basis. Tariff information was
available in the tender documentation published.

Providers registered their interest via Atamis under project reference: C117882 - Community
Surgery Scheme AQP for Lincolnshire

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Qualification Questions A-Q / Weighting: Pass/ Fail

Price - Weighting: 0% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

The Commissioner has the option to extend Contracts for up to a further two years.



Page 5 to 33

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-034964

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 24 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 24 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Academy of Clinical Health Experts

/Notice/034964-2022


Page 6 to 33

1-6 Star Building Caxton Road, Fulwood, Preston, England, PR2 9BS

Preston

PR2 9BS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD4 - Lancashire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 24 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 24 



Page 7 to 33

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Caythorpe and Ancaster Medical Practice

12 Ermine Street, Ancaster, Grantham, Lincs, NG32 3PP

Grantham

NG32 3PP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders



Page 8 to 33

Number of tenders received: 24 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 24 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Medical Centre (Old Leake Medical Centre)

Church End, Old Leake, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE22 9LE

Lincolnshire

PE22 9LE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract



Page 9 to 33

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 24 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 24 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Market Rasen Surgery

Mill Road, Market rasen, Lincolnshire, LN8 3BP

Lincolnshire

LN8 3BP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1

Total value of the contract/lot: £1



Page 10 to 33

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 24 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 24 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

St John's Medical Centre

62 London Road, Grantham, NG31 6HR

Grantham

NG31 6HR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



Page 11 to 33

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 24 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 24 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Welby Practice

17a Walford Close, Bottesford, Notts, NG14 0AN

Bottesford

NG14 0AN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire



Page 12 to 33

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 24 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 24 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Deepings Practice

Godsey Lane, Market Deeping, Peterborough, PE6 8DD

Peterborough

PE6 8DD

Country



Page 13 to 33

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH1 - East Anglia

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 24 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 24 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Munro Medical Centre

West Elloe Avenue, Spalding, Lincolnshire, PE11 2BY



Page 14 to 33

Lincolnshire

PE11 2BY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 24 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 24 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No



Page 15 to 33

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

James Street Family Practice

49 James Street Louth Lincolnshire LN11 0JN

Lincolnshire

LN11 0JN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 24 



Page 16 to 33

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 24 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Healthshare Diagnostics Ltd

Suite 9, 20 Churchill Square, Kings Hill, West Malling, Kent, ME19 4YU

Kent

ME19 4YU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract



Page 17 to 33

8 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 24 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 24 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cedar Park Healthcare

Plot 4/5, Boundary Lane, South Hykeham, Lincoln, LN6 9NQ

Lincoln

LN6 9NQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1

Total value of the contract/lot: £1



Page 18 to 33

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 24 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 24 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Ingham Practice

Lincoln Road, Ingham, Lincoln, LN1 2XF

Lincoln

LN1 2XF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



Page 19 to 33

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 24 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 24 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

New Medical Systems Ltd

Forum 6, Parkway, Solent Business Park, Whiteley, Fareham, Hampshire, PO15 7PA

Hampshire

PO15 7PA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight



Page 20 to 33

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 24 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 24 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Parkside Medical Centre

Tawney, St Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 6PF

Lincolnshire

PE21 6PF

Country



Page 21 to 33

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 24 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 24 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Community Health and Eyecare Ltd

1-6 Star Building, Olivers Place, Caxton Road, Preston, PR2 9BS



Page 22 to 33

Preston

PR2 9BS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD4 - Lancashire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 24 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 24 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No



Page 23 to 33

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Washingborough Family Practice

School Lane, Washingborough, Lincoln, LN4 1BN

Lincoln

LN4 1BN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 24 



Page 24 to 33

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 24 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Kirton Medical Centre

Boston Road, Kirton, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE201DS

Lincolnshire

PE201DS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract



Page 25 to 33

8 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 24 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 24 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lincolnshire Community Health Services NHS Trust

Beech House, Witham Park, Waterside South, Lincoln, Lincolnshire, LN5 7JH

Lincoln

LN5 7JH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1

Total value of the contract/lot: £1



Page 26 to 33

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 24 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 24 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MSK Doctors and Associates Limited

MSK House, London Road, Silk Willoughby, Sleaford, NG34 8NY

Sleaford

NG34 8NY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



Page 27 to 33

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 24 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 24 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Community Healthcare Ltd

95 Keddington Road, Louth, Lincolnshire, United Kingdom, LN11 0BA

Lincolnshire

LN11 0BA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire



Page 28 to 33

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 24 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 24 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Beechfield Medical Centre

Beechfield Gardens, Spalding, Lincolnshire, PE11 1UN

Spalding

PE11 1UN

Country



Page 29 to 33

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 24 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 24 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Brant Road and Springcliffe Surgery

291 Brant Road, Lincoln, LN5 9AB



Page 30 to 33

Lincoln

LN5 9AB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 24 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 24 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No



Page 31 to 33

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bourne Galletly Medical Practice

40 North Road, Bourne, Lincolnshire, PE10 9BT

Lincolnshire

PE10 9BT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 24 



Page 32 to 33

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 24 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Specsavers Optical Superstores

Forum 6, Solent Business Park, Whiteley, Hampshire, PO15 7PA

Hampshire

PO15 7PA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1

Total value of the contract/lot: £1



Page 33 to 33

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS Arden and GEM CSU

St John's House, East Street

Leicester

LE1 6NB

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.ardengemcsu.nhs.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.ardengemcsu.nhs.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-08T01:02:38+0100
	TCPDF




